502200839 01/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norand Corporation	12/16/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intermec Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	6001 36th Avenue West	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12541703
Application Number:	10760322
Application Number:	10783437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usassignments@usebrinks.com, mmarsh@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 1: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14528.00241, 00243, 00245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Nethery

Total Attachments: 3

source=14528.00241 (BU4518I3C9) Assignment 2 - Norand to Intermec Technologies#page1.tif source=14528.00241 (BU4518I3C9) Assignment 2 - Norand to Intermec Technologies#page2.tif source=14528.00241 (BU4518I3C9) Assignment 2 - Norand to Intermec Technologies#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0858**

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Merging NORAND CORPORATION into INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

as filed in this office on December 22, 1997.



Date: May 13, 1998

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Reiph My Tre Septemy of State

PATENT

REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0687

REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0859

NORAND CORPORATION

DE(; 2% et)

STATE OF WATHINTON

AND

RALPH MULLES SECRETARY OF STAT

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.040, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Norand") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Intermec Technologies Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Intermec"), with and into Intermec.

- I. The Plan of Merger (the "Plan"), which has been adopted by the Board of Directors of Intermec, is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B 11.040, the Plan does not require the approval of the shareholders of either Norand or Intermec.

DATED December 16 1997

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Muchael Ohanian, Presiden

SEATTLE:295387 101

PATENT REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0860

PLAN OF MERGER

- 1. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Norand") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Intermec Technologies Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Intermec"), and Intermec.
- 2. When the merger becomes effective, each outstanding share of common stock of Norand shall be canceled.
- When the merger becomes effective, without further act, all other effects of merger as set forth in RCW 23B.11.060 shall occur.
- 4. It is the intention of Norand and Intermee that the merger shall be a tax-free liquidation pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 5. The merger shall become effective at 12:00 p.m., Pacific Standard Time, December 28, 1997.

DATED. November 1, 1997.

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Michael Ohanian President

SEATTLE: 295394 402